Illinois law.
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Section 240.530  Debarments

For any second or subsequent violations determined by the Department within five years after a previous violation, the Department shall add the contractor to a debarment list that will be posted on its official website.  The Department shall give notice to the contractor of its placement on the list.  No State contract shall be awarded to any contractor placed on the debarment list until four years have elapsed from the date of the last violation.
